```
SHB 1410 - H AMDS 618 FAILED 3/24/95
 1
 2
          By Representative Dellwo and others
 3
                                    strike
                                            "$667,381,000"
          On page
                    78,
                         line 1,
                                                            and insert
      "$671,804,000"
 4
 5
 6
           On page
                    78,
                         line 5,
                                   strike
                                            "$736,382,000"
                                                            and insert
 7
      "$740,805,000"
 8
 9
           On page 79,
                         line
                               20,
                                    strike
                                            "$496,582,000"
                                                            and insert
      "$499,635,000"
10
11
12
                         line 26, strike
                                            "$509,502,000"
          On page 79,
                                                            and insert
13
      "$512,555,000"
14
15
                         line 26, strike
                                            "$294,975,000"
           On page 80,
                                                            and insert
      "$296,780,000"
16
17
18
           On page 80,
                         line 29, strike "$295,008,000"
                                                            and insert
      "$296,813,000"
19
20
21
           On page
                     81,
                         line
                               27, strike
                                             "$70,353,000"
                                                            and insert
      "$70,866,000"
22
23
24
                     82,
                          line
                                4,
                                    strike
                                            "$63,837,000"
                                                                 insert
          On page
                                                           and
25
      "$64,289,000"
26
27
           On page
                     82,
                          line
                                7,
                                    strike
                                            "$63,847,000"
                                                           and insert
28
      "$64,299,000"
29
30
                     82,
                         line
                               21,
                                     strike
                                             "$29,893,000"
                                                            and
                                                                 insert
          On page
31
      "$30,176,000"
```

1	On page 83, line 2, strike "\$79,818,000" and insert
2	"\$80,372,000"
3	
4	On page 89, beginning on line 32, strike all material through
5	"follows: " on page 90, line 5 and insert the following:
6	"General FundState Appropriation\$9,724,000
7	General FundFederal Appropriation\$3,607,000
8	General FundPrivate/Local Appropriation\$580,000
9	General FundSalary/Insurance Increase RevolvingState
10	Appropration\$8,055,000
11	TOTAL APPROPRIATION\$21,386,000"
12	
13	On page 90, line 7, strike "\$292.89" and insert "\$308.89"
14	
15	On page 90, line 8, strike "\$292.25" and insert "\$324.25"
16	
17	On page 90, beginning on line 14, after "1996." strike all
18	material through "month." on line 21
19	
20	On page 90, beginning on line 29, strike "below \$32.00 per
21	employee per month"
22	
23	
24	
25	

EFFECT: Removes \$32 per month state and higher education employee co-payment for health benefits.

FISCAL IMPACT:

1410-S AMH **** PRID 27

26

1410-S AMH **** PRID 27

Increases General Fund-State by \$24,454,000.